LECTOR/EXTRAORDINARY MINISTER SCHEDULE
** APRIL 2025 * *

LECTOR EUCHARISTIC MINISTER

Saturday, April 5 ................ 5:00 PM............. Kathy Kuhn ......ccccooeeinnnnnenn. Carol Pfeifer, Jerry Schmidtberger, Becky Scheck,
Jane Wagner, Deb Geschwentner

Sunday, April 6................ 10:00 AM.............. Shanna Dinkel...........cccuveeene. Jacquelyn Stoffel, Marla Robben, Kaylee Robben,

Yvonne Braun, Michelle Geist

PALM SUNDAY (Lectors read the Passion)

Saturday, April 12 .............. 5:00 PM............. Diane Gross, Teresa Shepherd ..........cc.c...... Peggy Fitzpatrick, Keith Billinger,
Jane Wagner, Randy Leiker, Kathy Kuhn
Sunday, April 13.............. 10:00 AM.............. Allan Amrein, Karen Nowak ................. Kenny Brungardt, Bertha R. Brungardt,

Connie Windholz, Anne Dinkel, Connie Braun

HOLY TRIDUUM (HOLY THURSDAY — GOOD FRIDAY — EASTER VIGIL — ADULT CHOIR SINGS
Holy Thursday, April 17...... 7:00 PM............. Karen Nowak .......ccccevevevvvevenenns Anne Dinkel, Yvonne Braun, Connie Windholz,
Kenny Brungardt, Bertha R. Brungardt
ADULT CHOIR SINGS

Lectors Read the Passion

Good Friday, April 18.......... 1:00 PM............. Shanna Dinkel, Randy Leiker .........cccccceveeevecnnnneen... Marla Robben, Kathy Kuhn,
Jane Wagner, Michelle Geist
ADULT CHOIR SINGS

Holy Saturday, April 19....... 8:30 PM............. LeeAnn Schmidtberger..................... Carol Pfeifer, Diane Gross, Keith Billinger,
Jane Wagner, Kathy Kuhn

ADULT CHOIR SINGS

Easter Sunday, April 20... 10:00 AM............. Karen NowakK ........ccccevvveeeeeencnnns Leroy Schmidtberger, Andrea Schmidtberger,

Bertha A. Brungardt, Michelle Geist, Jacquelyn Stoffel
JUBILEE CHOIR SINGS

Saturday, April 26 .............. 5:00 PM............. Marilyn Braun........cccccvveeuneen. Diane Gross, Jerry Schmidtberger, Becky Scheck,
Tom Tholen, Deb Geschwentner
Sunday, April 27.............. 10:00 AM............. Yvonne Braun ......ccccceeeveeeecveeeennen. Anne Dinkel, Connie Braun, Marla Robben,

Kaylee Robben, Sandy McAlonan

* * MAY 2025 * *

LECTOR EUCHARISTIC MINISTER

Saturday, May 3................. 5:00 PM............. Randy Leiker......ccccceveuvvneenn.. Kathy Kuhn, Keith Billinger, Jerry Schmidtberger,
Jody Dinkel, Becky Scheck

Sunday, May 4 ................ 10:00 AM.............. Daughters of Isabella Member......................... Daughters of Isabella Members
Saturday, May 10............... 5:00 PM............. Tammy Lichter......cccoveeecieneneen. Diane Gross, Jane Wagner, Peggy Fitzpatrick,

Tom Tholen, Teresa Shepherd

BACCALAUREATE MASS
Sunday, May 11 .............. 10:00 AM............. VHS SENIORS. .............. Leroy Schmidtberger, Kenny Brungardt, Michelle Geist,
Bertha R. Brungardt, Andrea Schmidtberger

Saturday, May 17............... 5:00 PM............. Teresa Shepherd........cccoovvevciveeecineennne Kathy Kuhn, Jane Wagner, Jody Dinkel,
Becky Scheck, Anne Weber
Sunday, May 18 .............. 10:00 AM............. Allan AMrein......ccccvveeeeeeeeccvneennn.. Anne Dinkel, Yvonne Braun, Marla Robben,

Kaylee Robben, Connie Braun

Saturday, May 24................ 5:00 PM............. Diane GrosSS ....ceeeeeeecuviieeeeeeeecireeeeeeeeennns Keith Billinger, Jerry Schmidtberger,
Peggy Fitzpatrick, Kathy Kuhn, Carol Pfeifer
Sunday, May 25 .............. 10:00 AM............. Karen NowakK ........ccouuuee... Yvonne Braun, Connie Windholz, Sandy McAlonan,

Michelle Geist, Teresa Shepherd



MEMORIAL DAY

MONDAY, MAY 26 .....cccccvevvene TBA.............
Saturday, May 31............... 5:00 PM.............
Sunday, June 1................ 10:00 AM..............
Saturday, June 7................. 5:00 PM.............
Sunday, June 8 ................ 10:00 AM.............
Saturday, June 14............... 5:00 PM.............
Sunday, June 15............... 10:00 AM..............
Saturday, June 21............... 5:00 PM.............
Sunday, June 22 .............. 10:00 AM..............
Saturday, June 28............... 5:00 PM.............
Sunday, June 29............... 10:00 AM..............

VOLUNTEER ...ttt e VOLUNTEERS

* * JUNE 2025 * *

LECTOR EUCHARISTIC MINISTER
Nicole HuNter ......coovvvvvevevieeiieeieieieeeeees Diane Gross, Jody Dinkel, Anne Weber,

Jane Wagner, Carol Pfeifer
Shanna Dinkel................ Jacquelyn Stoffel, Bertha A. Brungardt, Connie Braun,

Connie Windholz, Yvonne Braun

Marilyn Braun..........cccc..... Jerry Schmidtberger, Keith Billinger, Jane Wagner,
Jody Dinkel, Peggy Fitzpatrick
LeeAnn Schmidtberger......cccccceeennenn. Leroy Schmidtberger, Kenny Brungardt,

Bertha R. Brungardt, Michelle Geist, Marla Robben

Nicole HUNTEr .....coovvivriiiieciiicivieeeee, Kathy Kuhn, Wanda Karlin, Carol Pfeifer
Tom Tholen, Tammy Lichter
Teresa Shepherd........... Connie Braun, Bertha A. Brungardt, Connie Windholz,

Leroy Schmidtberger, Andrea Schmidtberger

Diane Gross .....cccceeeevvciveeeeeeennne Peggy Fitzpatrick, Anne Weber, Jane Wagner,
Becky Scheck, Jerry Schmidtberger
Allan Amrein....cccceveeeeeeeeenns Teresa Shepherd, Yvonne Braun, Kaylee Robben,

Jacquelyn Stoffel, Connie Braun

Tammy Lichter.....ccccvvivinieniiiiienee, Jane Wagner, Kathy Kuhn, Jody Dinkel,
Diane Gross, Randy Leiker
Karen Nowak .......cccccveveeeen. Yvonne Braun, Connie Windholz, Sandy McAlonan,

Michelle Geist, Andrea Schmidtberger



